1/-08-16-2000

U.S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

Form PTO-1595 1-31-92

101433277

FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY				
To the Honorable Assistant Commissioner for Patents. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Kazuhiko OHGA, Masayuki FUJIMOTO, Hiroshi UCHIDA and Tsuneo TAJIMA MCO (#TFOO		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)? Name: SHOWA DENKO K. K. Internal Address: 13-9, Shiba Daimon 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 105-8518, Japan Street Address: Same as above		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? yesx no				
3. Nature of Conveyance:		City State Zip		
Assignment Merger		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? yes <u>x</u> no		
Security Agreement Change of Name				
Other		09/582495		
Execution Date: June 2, 2000		1/382413		
4. Application number(s) or patent n	umber(s):	,		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: June 2, 2000				
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No(s).		
Α	dditional numbers at	tached? Yes x No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		 Total number of applications and patents involved: One (1) 		
SUGHRUE, MION, ZINN, MACPEAK & SEAS 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Suite 800 Washington, D.C. 20037-3202		7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$		
		Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account		
		8. Deposit Account No.		
		(Attach dupl. copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account)		
Marin NAS Trucción de Art	DO NOT WRI	ITE IN THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and Signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. June 27, 2000				
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				
Do not detach this portion				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231				

PATENT REEL: 010990 FRAME: 0661

(Title of	(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled PROCESS FOR PRODUCING HYDROGENATED ESTER, HYDROGENATING CATALYST USED				
Invention)	THEREFOR AND PROCESS FOR PRODUCING THE CATALYST				
	relating to International Patent Applicat of the United States was executed on ev	tion PCT/JP 00 / 00977 en date herewith or, if not so execut	and/or for which application for Letters Pated, was:	ent	
(Insert date	(a) executed on	_; [(
of application, if not concurrent)	(b) filed on	data, when known.	reby authorized to insert in (b) the specified		
	renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamina	ation application based thereon, for t	I on said application and any continuation, division the full term or terms for which the said Letters thereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters	on,	
	ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the AS enforcing protection for said invention, said Letters Patent(s), in any interference proceeding which may arise or be declared.	SIGNEE may deem necessary, desir- including in the preparation and pro- ce, reissue, reexamination, or public red in relation to same, such acts to it	d without charge to but at the expense of said able or expedient, for securing, maintaining and secution of said application(s) and the issuance of use proceeding, and in any litigation or other legandly but not be limited to executing all papers widing sworn testimony, and obtaining and	ai	
		ne undersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s).		
(Signatures)	Masqueli Triimato	Kazuhiko Ohga	June 2, 2000		
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
	2) Masayuki Tuji moto	Masayuki Fujimoto	June 2, 2000		
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
	3) Hiroshi Uchida	Hiroshi Uchida	June 2, 2000		
	(SIGNATURE) A) James Jajima	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
	1 Junes Jojima	Tsuneo Tajima	June 2, 2000		
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
	5) (SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
	6)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
	7)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		

(TYPE NAME)

PATENT REEL: 010990 FRAME: 0662

(DATE)

RECORDED: 06/27/2000

(SIGNATURE)